JJUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MINUTES / FY2024

REGULAR MEETING July 5, 2023

PRESENT:

Commissioner Don Hajenga

Commissioner Cody McDonald Commissioner James D Moore

Also present:

Museum Manager Erin Caywood

Clerk & Recorder Amanda Kelly

County Attorney Joni Oja

Commissioner Moore moved to approve the July 5, 2023 Agenda, second Commissioner Hajenga, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to approve the June 28, 2023 Minutes, second Commissioner Hajenga, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to pass Resolution FY2024-01/Emergency Care Provider Compensation, second Commissioner Moore, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to pass Resolution FY2024-02/Judith Basin County Ambulance Volunteer Handbook, second Commissioner Hajenga, motion passed.

Clerk Bonnie Ostertag in to go over Cyber Security updates and setting up training.

Museum Manger Erin Caywood in to report on Museum activities.

Commissioner Moore moved to approve FY2023-24 Memorandum of Understanding / MT Woolgrowers Predator Control, second Commissioner Hajenga, motion passed.

County Attorney Joni Oja went over county court cases and dismissals.

Commissioner approved claims for payment:

ATTESTED:

CHAIRMAN CODY MCDONALD

CLERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY